-

HALA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

I'he Managing Director
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Road.

Kurachi

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Dear Sir.

We have (o inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company int

Ref: Hala/23
October 03, 2023

heir meeting held at 3.15 PM on Tuesday.

October 03, 2023 at 120-E/1. Gulberg-111. Lahore. have approved annual financial results for the year ended June 30.2025.

1) CASH DIVIDEND NIL
2) BONUS SHARES NIL
3) RIGHT SHARES NIL

The Financial Results of the Company are as follows:-

Revenue
Cost of Revenue
Gross Profit

Operating Expenses

- Selling and Distribution Costs
- Administrative Expenses

- Oterh Operating Expenses

Operating Profit
Finance Cost

Other Income

Profit before Taxation

Taxation
Profit after taxation & before dispoal of assets held for sale

Gain on disposal of land held for sale
Net Profit for the year

Earning per share-Basic & Dilutive

Fhe annual report of the company for the year ended June 30.2023 will be transmitted through Pl ICARS
| 3 ) 2

seprately with in the spegified time.
2

Chunking you.

Yours fuithlully
for IH'!;\I,A ENTERPRISES LIMITED

2023
Rupees

2022
Rupees

648.203.941

{509.079.858)

39.124.083

(59.747.327)
(29,032,422)
(6.304.043)

349.630.906
(449.275.507)
100.375.399

(49.768.281
(25.235.403

(95.084.392)

44,039,091
(21.521,353)
2.709.308

25.227.444

(6.293.070)
18.934.374

18.934.374

1.46

)
)
(1.973.981)

(76.997.665)

23,377,734
(11.050.210)

5.279.167

17.606.691

(5,822.245)

11.784.446

11.784.446

—_—e
_——

0.91

Abdul Munaf

Director { , b
//CONFIDENCE= ™%

§ INTEXTILES




