

## HALA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

The Managing Director Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Road, Karachi Ref: Hala/23 October 03, 2023

## FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

Dear Sir.

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held at 3.15 PM on Tuesday, October 03, 2023 at 120-E/1, Gulberg-III, Lahore, have approved annual financial results for the year ended June 30,2023.

CASH DIVIDEND
 BONUS SHARES

3) RIGHT SHARES

NIL NIL

NIL

The Financial Results of the Company are as follows:-

The Financial Results of the Company are as follows:-	2023 Rupees	2022 Rupees
Revenue Cost of Revenue Gross Profit	648,203,941 (509,079,858) 139,124,083	549,650,906 (449,275,507) 100,375,399
Operating Expenses - Selling and Distribution Costs - Administrative Expenses - Oterh Operating Expenses	(59,747,327) (29,032,422) (6,304,643) (95,084,392)	(49,768,281) (25,255,403) (1,973,981) (76,997,665)
Operating Profit Finance Cost Other Income Profit before Taxation	44,039,691 (21,521,555) 2,709,308 25,227,444	23,377,734 (11,050,210) 5,279,167 17,606,691
Taxation Profit after taxation & before disposal of assets held for sale	(6,293,070) 18,934,374	(5,822,245) 11,784,446
Gain on disposal of land held for sale	(42)	÷.
Net Profit for the year	18.934.374	11,784,446
Earning per share-Basic & Dilutive	1.46	0.91

The annual report of the company for the year ended June 30,2023 will be transmitted through PUCARS seprately with in the specified time.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

for HALA ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Abdul Munaf Director

